POULTRY

Enquiries: Jenny Bialosowski

PH: 0407 342 763

Secretary, AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc,
PO Box 33, Augusta WA 6290

ENTRY FEE: $1.50/bird - $3.00/pair
Cheques to be made out to:
Margaret River & Districts Agricultural Society Inc.

OPEN SHOW: 15t $6.00, 2" $4.00
ENTRY FORMS: Post ALL entry forms & fees to:

AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc, PO Box 33, Augusta WA 6290
CLOSING DATE: Entries Close Friday 11t October 2019

No late entries will be accepted

POULTRY ENTRIES
e Additional entry forms available online at: www.margaretrivershow.com
e No Phone entries accepted
e No alterations will be made to entries once received
e Do not send/leave entries at MR Ag Show office

REGULATIONS
e The colour & variety of poultry is to be stated on entry form.
e A.0.C./A.O.V.CLASSES - PLEASE STATE VARIETY ON ENTRY FORM
e Any diseased or lice/flea infested birds will not be accepted by the stewards and will be
removed by the exhibitor at the direction of the Chief Steward.

e No refund of entry fees will be made.

e Al eggcsj laid on the day MUST be cracked before leaving the pavilion by the Chief
Steward.

e No exhibit is permitted to leave the pavilion until 3pm on the day of the show, unless
otherwise notified by the Chief Steward.

PENNING
e Poultry to be penned 7.00am to 8.45am Saturday 19t October
e Poultry can be penned from 3.00pm on Show Friday 18" October but you must state if
doing so on the entry form with your time of arrival
e The Chief Steward will stay overnight on Show Friday with poultry
e Judging commences at 9.00am Saturday 19t October

STRICTLY NO ENTRY to exhibitors whilst judging takes place

NO SALE OF BIRDS ON SHOW DAY




Support the AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc
Jumbo Raffle
Drawn at 2pm on Saturday 19t October 2019

Cold drinks available from the Poultry Club shed

ABBREVIATIONS
A.C Any Colour A.0.C  Any Other Colour
A.O.V Any Other Variety O.E.G  Old English Game

SPECIAL AWARDS FOR POULTRY
° Trophy Donors will be announced at presentations
. Sashes are Donated by Margaret River & Districts Agricultural Society

TROPHY FOR BEST TROPHY DONORS AWARD
Soft Feather Heavy Breed Large
Soft Feather Light Breed Large
Hard Feather Large

Hard Feather Bantam

Soft Feather Light Breed Bantam
Soft Feather Heavy Breed Bantam
Modern Game Bantam
Waterfowl

Juniors 4/14 years

Pair
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Perpetual - Trophy
AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc

*

Champion Bird of Show

*

Reserve Champion Bird of Show

Perpetual - Trophy

*
Rare Breed of Show Bellsouth Poultry Equipment VIC

* | Junior: Encouragement Award
* | Junior: Highly Commended Award

1 SOFT FEATHER HEAVY BREED LARGE Male Female
Australorp (AOC) 1 2
Australorp Black 3 4
Frizzle (AC) 5 6
Langshan (AC) 7 8
Light Sussex 9 10
Sussex (AOC) 11 12
Orpington (AC) 13 14
Plymouth Rock (AC) 15 16
Rhode Island Red 17 18
Wyandotte Golden Laced 19 20
Wyandotte Silver Laced 21 22
Wyandotte AOC 23 24

* A.O.C./ A.O.V. S/F Heavy Breed Large 25 26

2 SOFT FEATHER LIGHT BREED LARGE Male Female
Ancona 27 28
Araucana (AC) 29 30
Campine (AC) 31 32
Hamburgh (AC) 33 34
Leghorn Brown 35 36




Leghorn White

Leghorn (AOC)

Minorca

Polish (AC)

White Silkie

Silkie (AOC)

A.O.C./ A.0.V. SIF Light Breed Large

HARD FEATHER LARGE

Aust. Game Black Red

Aust. Game Duckwing

Aust. Game (AOC)

Indian Game Dark

Indian Game (AOC)

Jubilee Game

Malay Game Black Red Partridge or Wheaten
Malay Game Duckwing

Malay Game Pile

Malay Game White

O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Dark Leg
O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Light Leg
O.E.G. Blue Red

O.E.G. Brown Red

O.E.G. Duckwing

O.E.G. Pile

O.E.G. Wheaten Black Tail

O.E.G. Wheaten Blue Tall

0O.E.G. Wheaten White Tall

O.E.G. AOC Light Leg

O.E.G. AOC Dark Leg

Oriental AOC/AOV

Pit Game (AC)

A.O.C./ A.0.V. Hard Feather Large

HARD FEATHER BANTAM
Australian Game Black Red
Australian Game Duckwing

O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Dark Leg
O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Light Leg
O.E.G. Black Red Wheaten Bred
O.E.G. Blue Tail Wheaten

O.E.G. Blue Black

O.E.G. Blue Dunn

O.E.G. Brown Red Grey

O.E.G. Duckwing

O.E.G. Pile

O.E.G. Spangle

0.E.G. (AOC)

Indian Game Blue

Indian Game Dark

Jubilee Game

Malay Game Black Red Partridge
Malay Game Wheaten

Malay Game Duckwing

A.O.C. Hard Feather Pit Game
A.O.C./ A.O.V. Hard Feather Bantam

SOFT FEATHER LIGHT BREED BANTAM
Ancona

Araucana (AC)

Belgian (AV)

37
39
41
43
45
47
49

Male
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77
79
81

X
X
87
89
91
93
95
97

Male

99
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139

Male
141
143
145

38
40
42
44
46
48
50

Female
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72

X
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98

Female

100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128
130
132
134
136
138
140

Female
142
144
146



Golden Seabright
Hamburgh (AC)
Japanese (AC)
Leghorn Black
Leghorn Blue
Leghorn White
Leghorn (AOC)
Rosecomb
Seabright (AC)
Silkie White
Silkie (AOC)
Wyandotte (AC)
A.O.C./ A.0.V. SIF Light Breed Bantam

SOFT FEATHER HEAVY BREED BANTAM
Australorp (AC)

Frizzle (AC)

Langshan (AC)

Light Sussex

Sussex (AOC)

Orpington (AC)

Pekin Black

Pekin Blue

Pekin Buff

Pekin White

Pekin (AOC)

Plymouth Rock (AC)

Rhode Island Red

Wyandotte Columbian

Wyandotte Golden Laced

Wyandotte Silver Laced

Wyandotte White

A.O.C./ A.0.V. S/IF Heavy Breed Bantam

MODERN GAME BANTAM

Modern Game Black Red Partridge
Modern Game Blue Red Partridge
Modern Game Black Tail Wheaten
Modern Game Blue Tail Wheaten
Modern Game Blue Tail Wheaten Bred
Modern Game Birchin

Modern Game Blue Red

Modern Game Brown Red

Modern Game Duckwing

Modern Game Pile

A.O.C./ A.0.V. Modern Game Bantam

WATERFOWL
Appleyard

Aylesbury

Bantam (AV/AC)
Campbell

Cayuga

Indian Runner White
Indian Runner (AOC)
Muscovy White
Muscovy (AOC)
Pekin

Rouen

A.O0.C./ A.0.V. Waterfowl

JUNIORS 4/14 YEARS
*Stewards will assist Juniors to pen their birds

4

149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173

Male
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
189
191
193
195
197
199
201
203
205
207
209

Male
211
213
215

X
219
221
223
225
227
229
231

Drake
233
235
237
239
241
243
245
247
249
251
253
255

Male

150
152
154
156
158
160
162
164
166
168
170
172
174

Female
176
178
180
182
184
186
188
190
192
194
196
198
200
202
204
206
208
210

Female
212
214
216
218
220
222
224
226
228
230
232

Duck
234
236
238
240
242
244
246
248
250
252
254
256

Female



*Juniors MUST attend presentations!

A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Large 257 258

A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Large 259 260

A.V. Hard Feather Large 261 262

A.V. Hard Feather Bantam 263 264

A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Bantam 265 266

A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Bantam 267 268

A.V. Waterfowl 269 270
10 PAIRS Pair

A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Large 271

A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Large 272

A.V. Hard Feather Large 273

A.V. Hard Feather Bantam 274

A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Bantam 275

A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Bantam 276

AV. Waterfowl 277

Poultry Rules and Conditions of Entry

1. Closing date of entries must be received no later than the date stated. Entries received after that date will
not be accepted.

2. Where classes are abbreviated eg, A.C. = Any Colour, the colour and/or variety must be stated on the entry
form.

3.  Entry Fees must accompany the exhibitor’s application form and are not refundable. Cheques made out to
Margaret River Agricultural Society. It is anticipated that all entries received maybe accepted. However, the
committee reserves the right to reduce the number of entries which may be accepted in any class or classes
should there be insufficient penning space to accommodate all entries.

4. Exhibitors are requested to ensure their exhibits are in good health and condition when delivered to the
poultry pavilion.

Exhibits showing signs of sickness, disease, vermin or poor condition maybe refused acceptance.

5.  No exhibit entered in a wrong class will be allowed to compete and the entry fee in respect of such exhibit
will be forfeited.

6. The decision of the Judge(s) shall be final.

7. Birds may only be removed for photographing with the approval of the exhibitor accompanied by the Chief
Steward or Steward.

8.  Exhibits are not to be removed from the pavilion until the Chief Steward gives permission unless prior
permission given.

9. Neither Margaret River Agricultural Society, nor A.M.R. 2 oceans Poultry Club Inc, shall not be responsible
in the event of any loss, theft or damage to any exhibit or exhibitors possessions on show day.

10. IMPORTANT NOTICE

All exhibitors are reminded to attend to their poultry with food and water, AFTER Judging is completed.

11. Closing date of entries must be received no later than the date stated. Entries received after that date will
not be accepted.

12. Where classes are abbreviated eg, A.C. = Any Colour, the colour and/or variety MUST be stated on the
entry form.

13. Entry Fees must accompany the exhibitor’s application form and are not refundable. Cheques made out to
Margaret River Agricultural Society. It is anticipated that all entries received maybe accepted. However, the
committee reserves the right to reduce the number of entries which may be accepted in any class or classes
should there be insufficient penning space to accommodate all entries.

14. Exhibitors are requested to ensure their exhibits are in good health and condition when delivered to the
poultry pavilion.

Exhibits showing signs of sickness, disease, vermin or poor condition maybe refused acceptance.

15. No exhibit entered in a wrong class will be allowed to compete and the entry fee in respect of such exhibit
will be forfeited.

16. The decision of the Judge(s) shall be final.




17. Birds may only be removed for photographing with the approval of the exhibitor accompanied by the Chief

Steward or Steward.
18. Exhibits are not to be removed from the pavilion until the Chief Steward gives permission unless prior

permission given.
19. Neither Margaret River Agricultural Society, nor A.M.R. 2 oceans Poultry Club Inc, shall not be responsible
in the event of any loss, theft or damage to any exhibit or exhibitors possessions on show day.

ALL EXHIBITORS ARE REQUIRED TO SWEEP OUT ALL THE PENS THEY HAVE USED ON THE DAY BEFORE LEAVING
THE SHOW. THANK YOU, YOUR HELP IS GREATLY APPRECIATED.

The committee of Augusta Margaret River 2 Oceans Poulty Club inc Thanks You for your attendance today!



