POULTRY

Enquiries: Jenny Bialosowski

PH: 0407 342 763

Secretary, AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc,

PO Box 33, Augusta WA 6290

ENTRY FEE: \$1.50/bird - \$3.00/pair

Cheques to be made out to:

Margaret River & Districts Agricultural Society Inc.

OPEN SHOW: 1st \$6.00, 2nd \$4.00

ENTRY FORMS: Post ALL entry forms & fees to:

AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc, PO Box 33, Augusta WA 6290

CLOSING DATE: Entries Close Friday 11th October 2019

No late entries will be accepted

POULTRY ENTRIES

- Additional entry forms available online at: www.margaretrivershow.com
- No Phone entries accepted
- No alterations will be made to entries once received
- Do not send/leave entries at MR Ag Show office

REGULATIONS

- The colour & variety of poultry is to be stated on entry form.
- A.O.C. / A.O.V. CLASSES PLEASE STATE VARIETY ON ENTRY FORM
- Any diseased or lice/flea infested birds will not be accepted by the stewards and will be removed by the exhibitor at the direction of the Chief Steward.
- No refund of entry fees will be made.
- All eggs laid on the day MUST be cracked before leaving the pavilion by the Chief Steward.
- No exhibit is permitted to leave the pavilion until 3pm on the day of the show, unless otherwise notified by the Chief Steward.

PENNING

- Poultry to be penned 7.00am to 8.45am Saturday 19th October
- Poultry can be penned from 3.00pm on Show Friday 18th October but you <u>must state</u> if doing so on the entry form with your time of arrival
- The Chief Steward will stay overnight on Show Friday with poultry
- Judging commences at 9.00am Saturday 19th October

STRICTLY NO ENTRY to exhibitors whilst judging takes place

NO SALE OF BIRDS ON SHOW DAY

Support the AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc Jumbo Raffle Drawn at 2pm on Saturday 19th October 2019

Cold drinks available from the Poultry Club shed

ABBREVIATIONS

A.C Any Colour A.O.C Any Other Colour A.O.V Any Other Variety O.E.G Old English Game

SPECIAL AWARDS FOR POULTRY

- Trophy Donors will be announced at presentations
- Sashes are Donated by Margaret River & Districts Agricultural Society

	TROPHY FOR BEST	TROPHY DONORS AWARD
1	Soft Feather Heavy Breed Large	
2	Soft Feather Light Breed Large	
3	Hard Feather Large	
4	Hard Feather Bantam	
5	Soft Feather Light Breed Bantam	
6	Soft Feather Heavy Breed Bantam	
7	Modern Game Bantam	
8	Waterfowl	
9	Juniors 4/14 years	
10	Pair	
*	Champion Bird of Show	Perpetual - Trophy AMR 2 Oceans Poultry Club Inc
*	Reserve Champion Bird of Show	
*	Rare Breed of Show	Perpetual - Trophy Bellsouth Poultry Equipment VIC
*	Junior: Encouragement Award	
*	Junior: Highly Commended Award	

1	SOFT FEATHER HEAVY BREED LARGE	Male	Female
	Australorp (AOC)	1	2
	Australorp Black	3	4
	Frizzle (AC)	5	6
	Langshan (AC)	7	8
	Light Sussex	9	10
	Sussex (AOC)	11	12
	Orpington (AC)	13	14
	Plymouth Rock (AC)	15	16
	Rhode Island Red	17	18
	Wyandotte Golden Laced	19	20
	Wyandotte Silver Laced	21	22
	Wyandotte AOC	23	24
*	A.O.C. / A.O.V. S/F Heavy Breed Large	25	26
2	SOFT FEATHER LIGHT BREED LARGE	Male	Female
	Ancona	27	28
	Araucana (AC)	29	30
	Campine (AC)	31	32
	Hamburgh (AC)	33	34
	Leghorn Brown	35	36

	Leghorn White	37	38
	Leghorn (AOC)	39	40
	Minorca	41	42
	Polish (AC)	43	44
	White Silkie	45	46
	Silkie (AOC)	47	48
*	A.O.C. / A.O.V. S/F Light Breed Large	49	50
3	HARD FEATHER LARGE	Male	Female
	Aust. Game Black Red	51	52
	Aust. Game Duckwing	53	54
	Aust. Game (AOC)	55	56
	Indian Game Dark	57	58
	Indian Game (AOC)	59	60
	Jubilee Game	61	62
	Malay Game Black Red Partridge or Wheaten	63	64
	Malay Game Duckwing	65	66
	Malay Game Pile	67	68
	Malay Game White	69	70
	O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Dark Leg	71	72
	O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Light Leg	73	X
	O.E.G. Blue Red	75	76
	O.E.G. Brown Red	77	78
	O.E.G. Duckwing	79	80
	O.E.G. Pile	81	82
	O.E.G. Wheaten Black Tail	X	84
	O.E.G. Wheaten Blue Tail	X	86
	O.E.G. Wheaten White Tail	87	88
	O.E.G. AOC Light Leg	89	90
	O.E.G. AOC Dark Leg	91	92
	Oriental AOC/AOV	93	94
	Pit Game (AC)	95	96
•	A.O.C. / A.O.V. Hard Feather Large	97	98
	HADD EFATHED DANITAM	Male	Female
4	HARD FEATHER BANTAM	99	100
	Australian Game Black Red	101	100
	Australian Game Duckwing	103	102
	O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Dark Leg		
	O.E.G. Black Red Partridge Light Leg	105	106
	O.E.G. Black Red Wheaten Bred O.E.G. Blue Tail Wheaten	107 109	108 110
	O.E.G. Blue Black	109	110
	O.E.G. Blue Dunn	113	114
		115	114
	O.E.G. Brown Red Grey O.E.G. Duckwing	115	118
	O.E.G. Pile	117	118
	O.E.G. Pile O.E.G. Spangle	119	120
	O.E.G. (AOC)	123	124
	Indian Game Blue	125	124
	Indian Game Dark	125	128
	Jubilee Game	127	130
	Malay Game Black Red Partridge	131	130
	Malay Game Wheaten	133	134
	Malay Game Duckwing	135	136
	A.O.C. Hard Feather Pit Game	137	138
t	A.O.C. / A.O.V. Hard Feather Bantam	139	140
5	SOFT FEATHER LIGHT BREED BANTAM	Male	Female
	Ancona	141	142
	Araucana (AC)	143	144
	Aladodia (AO)	110	

	*Stewards will assist Juniors to pen their birds		
9	JUNIORS 4/14 YEARS	Male	Femal
	A.O.O. / A.O. v. wateriowi	200	200
*	Rouen A.O.C. / A.O.V. Waterfowl	253 255	254 256
	Pekin	251 253	252
	Muscovy (AOC)	249	250
	Muscovy White	247	248
	Indian Runner (AOC)	245	246
	Indian Runner White	243	244
	Cayuga	241	242
	Campbell	239	240
	Bantam (AV/AC)	237	238
	Aylesbury	235	236
	Appleyard	233	234
8	WATERFOWL	Drake	Duc
	WATER FORM		
*	A.O.C. / A.O.V. Modern Game Bantam	231	232
	Modern Game Pile	229	230
	Modern Game Duckwing	227	228
	Modern Game Brown Red	225	226
	Modern Game Blue Red	223	224
	Modern Game Birchin	221	222
	Modern Game Blue Tail Wheaten Bred	219	220
	Modern Game Blue Tail Wheaten	X	218
	Modern Game Black Tail Wheaten	215	216
	Modern Game Blue Red Partridge	213	214
	Modern Game Black Red Partridge	211	212
7	MODERN GAME BANTAM	Male	Fema
*	A.O.C. / A.O.V. S/F Heavy Breed Bantam	209	210
	Wyandotte White	207	208
	Wyandotte Silver Laced	205	206
	Wyandotte Golden Laced	203	204
	Wyandotte Columbian	201	202
	Rhode Island Red	199	200
	Plymouth Rock (AC)	197	198
	Pekin (AOC)	195	196
	Pekin White	193	194
	Pekin Buff Pakin White	191	192
	Pekin Blue	189	190
	Pekin Black	187	188
	Orpington (AC)	185	186
	Sussex (AOC)	183	184
	Light Sussex	181	182
	Langshan (AC)	179	180
	Frizzle (AC)	177	178
-	Australorp (AC)	175	176
6	SOFT FEATHER HEAVY BREED BANTAM	Male	Fema
	Light brood bantam	173	174
*	A.O.C. / A.O.V. S/F Light Breed Bantam	173	174
	Wyandotte (AC)	171	170
	Silkie (AOC)	169	170
	Silkie White	167	168
	Seabright (AC)	165	166
	Rosecomb	163	164
	Leghorn (AOC)	161	162
	Leghorn White	159	160
	Leghorn Blue	157	158
	Leghorn Black	155	156
	Japanese (AC)	153	154
	Hamburgh (AC)	151	152
	Golden Seabright		

	*Juniors MUST attend presentations!		
	A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Large	257	258
	A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Large	259	260
	A.V. Hard Feather Large	261	262
	A.V. Hard Feather Bantam	263	264
	A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Bantam	265	266
	A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Bantam	267	268
	A.V. Waterfowl	269	270
10	PAIRS	Pair	
	A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Large	271	
	A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Large	272	
	A.V. Hard Feather Large	273	
	A.V. Hard Feather Bantam	274	
	A.V. Soft Feather Heavy Breed Bantam	275	
	A.V. Soft Feather Light Breed Bantam	276	
	A.V. Waterfowl	277	

Poultry Rules and Conditions of Entry

- 1. Closing date of entries must be received no later than the date stated. Entries received after that date will not be accepted.
- 2. Where classes are abbreviated eg, A.C. = Any Colour, the colour and/or variety <u>must</u> be stated on the entry form.
- 3. Entry Fees <u>must</u> accompany the exhibitor's application form <u>and are not refundable</u>. Cheques made out to Margaret River Agricultural Society. It is anticipated that all entries received maybe accepted. However, the committee reserves the right to reduce the number of entries which may be accepted in any class or classes should there be insufficient penning space to accommodate all entries.
- 4. Exhibitors are requested to ensure their exhibits are in good health and condition when delivered to the poultry pavilion.

Exhibits showing signs of sickness, disease, vermin or poor condition maybe refused acceptance.

- 5. No exhibit entered in a wrong class will be allowed to compete and the entry fee in respect of such exhibit will be forfeited.
- 6. The decision of the Judge(s) shall be final.
- 7. Birds may only be removed for photographing with the approval of the exhibitor accompanied by the Chief Steward or Steward.
- 8. Exhibits are not to be removed from the pavilion until the Chief Steward gives permission unless prior permission given.
- 9. Neither Margaret River Agricultural Society, nor A.M.R. 2 oceans Poultry Club Inc, shall not be responsible in the event of any loss, theft or damage to any exhibit or exhibitors possessions on show day.

10. IMPORTANT NOTICE

All exhibitors are reminded to attend to their poultry with food and water, AFTER Judging is completed.

- 11. Closing date of entries must be received no later than the date stated. Entries received after that date will not be accepted.
- 12. Where classes are abbreviated eg, A.C. = Any Colour, the colour and/or variety \underline{MUST} be stated on the entry form.
- 13. Entry Fees <u>must</u> accompany the exhibitor's application form <u>and are not refundable</u>. Cheques made out to Margaret River Agricultural Society. It is anticipated that all entries received maybe accepted. However, the committee reserves the right to reduce the number of entries which may be accepted in any class or classes should there be insufficient penning space to accommodate all entries.
- 14. Exhibitors are requested to ensure their exhibits are in good health and condition when delivered to the poultry pavilion.

Exhibits showing signs of sickness, disease, vermin or poor condition maybe refused acceptance.

- 15. No exhibit entered in a wrong class will be allowed to compete and the entry fee in respect of such exhibit will be forfeited.
- 16. The decision of the Judge(s) shall be final.

- 17. Birds may only be removed for photographing with the approval of the exhibitor accompanied by the Chief Steward or Steward.
- 18. Exhibits are not to be removed from the pavilion until the Chief Steward gives permission unless prior permission given.
- 19. Neither Margaret River Agricultural Society, nor A.M.R. 2 oceans Poultry Club Inc, shall not be responsible in the event of any loss, theft or damage to any exhibit or exhibitors possessions on show day.

ALL EXHIBITORS ARE REQUIRED TO SWEEP OUT ALL THE PENS THEY HAVE USED ON THE DAY BEFORE LEAVING THE SHOW. THANK YOU, YOUR HELP IS GREATLY APPRECIATED.

The committee of Augusta Margaret River 2 Oceans Poulty Club inc <u>Thanks You</u> for your attendance today!